GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4th FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

NO. 931/PWD-11054/2/2019-Works Wing-Dept. of PWD

ORDER

In view of persistent need, contractual service of Ali Hossain, presently engaged at Kolkata IT Division. PWDte was extended several times with Finance Department's concurrence. Last renewal in respect of his contractual service was given vide this Department's order No. 2993-E/PWD-11054/2/2019- Dated 22-08-2019.

- 2. Now after careful consideration of the matter as a whole, the Governor has been pleased to extend the tenure of his deployment for a further period of 01(one) year w.c.f. 04-07-2020 keeping earlier existing terms and conditions unchanged.
- 3. This engagement is terminable with one month's notice, in advance by any of the parties.
- 4. This order issues with the concurrence to the Finance (Audit) Department vide their U.O. No. Group-P2/2020-2021/0151 Dated 08-07-2020.

Joint Secretary(Personnel)
Public Works Department
Date: 10-07-20

Date: 10-07-20

NO. 931/1(3)PWD-11054/2/2019-Works Wing-Dept. of PWD

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.

3. Treasury Officer______ Treasury.

Joint Secretary(p), PWD

Date: 10-07-20

NO. 931/2(7)PWD-11054/2/2019-Works Wing-Dept. of PWD

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. OSD to the Hon'ble MIC, PWD.
- 2. Pr. S. to the Additional Chief Secretary, PWD.
- 3. Financial Advisor PWD.
- 4. AO, PWD.
- 5. Cash & Pay Section, PWD.
- 6. PE Branch, PWD.
- 7. Guard File Establishment Branch, PWD.

Joint Secretary(p), PWD

Date:

NO. /3(8)PWD-11054/2/2019-Works Wing-Dept. of PWD

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. CE(HQ) PWDte.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical, PWDte.
- 3. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, PWDte.
- 4. Additional Chief Engineer(El).Head Quarter& Planning /South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- 5. SE(El). Presidency Electrical Circle, PWDte.
- 6. SE(El),IT Division, PWDte.
- 7. EE(El), Kolkata IT Division, PWDte.

8. Ali Hossain, Contractual A.E. (Electrical), presently engaged at Kolkata IT Division Public Works Directorate.

JointSecretary(p), PWD